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School Fax Number:
Website:
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Radio: 98.3 WKNA SAMFM - 103.3 WLGN
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Rob Davis
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Logan Lady Chieftain Basketball

1992 Div. | State Runner-Up

Two Final Four Appearances

7 Sweet Sixteen Appearances

12 League Championships

20 Sectional Championships

561 Tournament Win Pct.

627 All-time wins

Nine 1,000+ Point Scorers
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1971-72 10-0
1972-73 10-1
1973-74 4-5
1974-75 3-9
1975-76 6-7
1976-77 12-6
1977-78 13-5
1978-79 14-4
1979-80 5-16
1980-81 10-10
1981-82 9-13
1982-83 10-12
1983-84 16-6
1984-85 939
1985-86 6-13
1986-87 2-16
1987-88 6-11
1988-89 16-8
1989-90 23-2
1990-91 26-1
1991-92 a0
1992-93 220
1993-94 21-3
1994-95 17-6
1995-96 14-7
1996-97 14-9
1997-98 10-13
1998-99 15-7
1999-00 21-2
2000-01 12-9
2001-02 2-19
2002-03 2-19
2003-04 9-12
2004-05 12-10
2005-06 16-5
2006-07 13-9
2007-08 20-2
2008-09 12-9
2009-10 13-7
2010-11 18-4
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LHS Girls Basketball All-Time Opponents

Opponent Total Games Wins Losses WinPct Points For Points Against First Game Last Game
Alexander 24 13 11 542 1163 1003 1971-72 2021-22
Amanda-Clearcreek 1 1 0 1.00 59 58 2018-19 2018-19
Ashland Paul Plazer (KY) 1 0 1 .000 47 61 2013-14 2013-14
Athens 89 58 31 .652 4629 3964 1971-72 2021-22
Belpre 5 2 3 .400 167 159 1971-72 1973-74
Berne Union 6 5 1 .833 350 183 1971-72 2021-22
Bexley 4 2 2 .500 172 169 2006-07 2021-22
Big Walnut 1 1 0 1.00 63 26 2014-15 2014-15
Bishop Flaget (Chillicothe) 4 4 0 1.00 215 164 1979-80 1980-81
Bishop Guilfoyle (Altoona)

(PA) 1 1 0 1.00 56 35 1991-92 1991-92
Bishop Hartley (Columbus) 3 3 0 1.00 192 146 1990-91 1997-98
Bishop Rosecrans (Zanesville) 5 2 3 400 243 263 1989-90 1995-96
Bishop Watterson (Columbus) 9 5 4 .556 401 441 2004-05 2021-22
Buckeye Local 1 0 1 .000 55 57 1994-95 1994-95
Cambridge 1 1 0 1.00 49 40 1989-90 1989-90
Canal Winchester 4 2 2 .500 170 170 2015-16 2021-22
Canfield 1 0 1 .000 60 61 1990-91 1990-91
Carrollton 1 1 0 1.00 47 31 1993-94 1993-94
Chillicothe 46 28 18 .609 2272 2058 1974-75 2021-22
Circleville 9 4 5 0.444 432 425 1978-79 2021-22
Columbus Beechcroft 1 1 0 1.00 64 56 1990-91 1990-91
Columbus Briggs 1 1 0 1.00 65 51 2015-16 2015-16
Columbus Brookhaven 2 1 1 .500 80 90 1993-94 2008-09
Columbus Eastmoor Academy 1 0 1 .000 47 76 2018-19 2018-19
Columbus Mifflin 2 0 2 .000 46 128 2002-03 2004-05
Columbus South 3 2 1 .667 191 144 1992-93 1993-94
Columbus Whetstone 2 2 0 1.00 125 57 2015-16 2017-18
Dayton Carroll 1 1 0 1.00 61 54 2017-18 2017-18
Dublin Coffman 1 0 1 0.00 41 76 2018-19 2018-19
Dublin Jerome 6 2 4 .333 285 293 2017-18 2021-22
Dublin Scioto 2 2 0 1.00 107 84 2010-11 2018-19
Eastern (Meigs) 1 0 1 .000 31 61 1974-75 1974-75
Eastern Brown 1 1 0 1.00 57 51 2016-17 2016-17
Fairfield Union 23 12 11 .522 1167 1108 1981-82 2021-22
Fairland 2 0 2 .000 99 114 2013-14 2014-15
Federal Hocking 2 1.00 107 58 1972-73 2016-17
Fisher Catholic (Lancaster) 1 1 0 1.00 61 57 1988-89 1988-89
Gahanna-Lincoln 5 0 5 .000 205 290 2005-06 2018-19
Gallipolis 79 40 39 .506 4133 3971 1974-75 2015-16
Granville 4 2 2 .500 190 225 2015-16 2021-22
Groveport-Madison 8 7 1 .875 476 348 1992-93 2021-22
Heath 6 4 2 .667 333 259 1993-94 2019-20
Hilliard Darby 1 1 0 1.00 53 46 2016-17 2016-17
Hilliard Davidson 1 0 1 .000 31 37 2019-20 2019-20
Ironton 21 13 8 .619 941 932 1977-78 2009-10
Jackson 81 60 21 741 4313 3173 1975-76 2016-17




Johnstown Northridge 1 0 .000 34 56 2001-02 2001-02
Kyger Creek 1 1 0 1.00 65 21 1971-72 1971-72
Lancaster 55 25 30 454 2480 2656 1973-74 2021-22
Lewis County (KY) 1 1 1.00 40 39 2013-14 2013-14
Licking Heights 1 1 1.00 108 37 1990-91 1990-91
Little Miami 2 .500 103 106 2006-07 2007-08
Logan Elm 7 4 & 571 318 285 1981-82 2005-06
Marietta 80 48 32 .600 4367 3762 1976-77 2021-22
Marion Harding 3 3 0 1.00 160 114 1990-91 2016-17
Marion Pleasant 1 0 1 .000 50 64 2008-09 2008-09
Marion-Franklin 1 1 0 1.00 89 11 2016-17 2016-17
Maysville 3 0 3 .000 143 181 2007-08 2019-20
McDermott Northwest 1 0 1 .000 36 38 2005-06 2005-06
Meigs 24 16 8 .667 1047 997 1971-72 2016-17
Milford 2 0 2 .000 85 100 1994-95 1995-96
Miller 4 4 0 1.00 203 69 1972-73 2021-22
Minford 2 0 2 .000 117 153 1995-96 2017-18
Morgan 6 6 0 1.00 342 271 1976-77 2017-18
Mother of Mercy (Cincinnati) 1 1 0 1.00 54 48 1991-92 1991-92
Mount VVernon 3 2 1 .667 148 139 1989-90 2006-07
Nelsonville-York 42 32 10 762 2117 1556 1971-72 2021-22
New Albany 2 1 1 .500 92 94 2020-21 2021-22
New Lexington 9 8 1 .889 416 295 1976-77 2007-08
New Philadelphia 3 2 1 .667 151 123 1988-89 1997-98
Newark 8 3 5 .375 323 395 1985-86 2016-17
Olentangy 8 6 2 .750 421 418 1995-96 2021-22
Olentangy Berlin 1 1 0 1.00 45 42 2020-21 2020-21
Olentangy Liberty 1 0 1 .000 27 31 2011-12 2011-12
Olentangy Orange 2 1 1 .500 94 114 2010-11 2017-18
Parkersburg South (WV) 4 1 3 .250 213 251 2016-17 2019-20
Pemberville Eastwood 1 0 1 .000 59 63 1998-99 1998-99
Penn Hills (Pittsburgh) (PA) 1 0 1 .000 57 58 1991-92 1991-92
Philo 1 1 0 1.00 54 44 2017-18 2017-18
Pickerington 4 0 4 .000 153 221 1989-90 1993-94
Pickerington North 5 4 1 .800 216 253 2003-04 2021-22
Point Pleasant (WV) 19 14 5 737 1072 696 1995-96 2013-14
Portsmouth 15 13 2 .867 910 589 2006-07 2014-15
Reynoldsburg 5 1 4 .200 206 307 1989-90 2020-21
River Valley 21 19 2 .905 1332 865 1992-93 2011-12
Rocky River Magnificat 3 3 0 1.00 195 166 1990-91 1993-94
Sheridan 6 1 5 167 255 316 1988-89 2019-20
South Charleston (WV) 1 0 1 .000 50 57 2015-16 2015-16
Southern (Meigs) 1 0 1 .000 53 55 1983-84 1983-84
St. Francis DeSales

(Columbus) 7 4 3 571 378 365 1996-97 2017-18
Stow-Monroe Falls 1 0 1 .000 39 58 2017-18 2017-18
Sugarcreek Garaway 1 1 0 1.00 43 22 1972-73 1972-73
Teays Valley 4 0 4 .000 173 224 2012-13 2021-22
Thomas Worthington 1 1 0 1.00 53 33 2005-06 2005-06




Trimble 5 5 0 1.00 235 179 1973-74 1987-88
Tri-Valley 3 1 2 .333 138 135 1990-91 2020-21
Unioto 6 5 1 .833 337 290 1979-80 2016-17
Upper Arlington 4 3 1 .750 192 159 1991-92 2017-18
Urbana 4 1 8 .250 230 236 1991-92 1995-96
Ursuline Academy (Cincinnati) 3 0 3 .000 128 151 1994-95 1997-98
Vandalia Butler 2 1 1 .500 99 94 1991-92 1996-97
Vinton County 10 9 1 .900 506 402 2002-03 2014-15
Wahama (WV) 1 1 0 1.00 58 8 1971-72 1971-72
Warren 67 37 30 .552 3429 3184 1984-85 2021-22
Warren Howland 1 0 1 .000 40 42 1988-89 1988-89
Washington Courthouse 2 2 0 1.00 103 90 2019-20 2020-21
Watkins Memorial & 1 2 .333 162 171 2018-19 2021-22
Waverly 18 6 12 .333 841 949 1974-75 2003-04
Wellston 9 7 2 778 490 342 1978-79 1993-94
West Muskingum 2 1 1 .500 92 106 2011-12 2012-13
Westerville Central 1 1 0 1.00 40 38 2016-17 2016-17
Westerville North 4 2 2 .500 200 194 1989-90 2018-19
Westerville South 2 1 1 .500 74 86 2015-16 2016-17
Westland 1 1 0 1.00 57 26 2007-08 2007-08
Wheelersburg 2 0 2 .000 80 95 2014-15 2015-16
Whitehall-Yearling 4 3 1 .750 278 202 1988-89 1991-92
Willard 1 0 1 .000 48 52 2015-16 2015-16
Wintersville 1 0 1 .000 39 43 1977-78 1977-78
Wooster 2 1 1 .500 91 91 1991-92 1999-00
Worthington Kilbourne 4 1 3 .250 163 175 2011-12 2020-21
Youngstown Boardman 1 1 0 1.00 56 39 1991-92 1991-92
Zanesville 43 17 26 .395 1905 2197 1975-76 2021-22
Totals: 1056 627 429 .594 53448 47982 1971-72 2021-22




2022-23 Logan High School Girls Basketball Schedule

Sat. | Nov.19 | Hilliard Bradley | Away | 3:00 PM

1%t ever meeting

Wed. | Nov.23 | Granville | HOME | 4:00 PM

Series tied 2-2 — last meeting in 2021-22

Fri. | Nov.25 | Union Local | Warren HS | 11:00 AM

1%t ever meeting

Wed. | Nov. 30 | Bloom-Carroll | Away | 5:30 PM

1%t ever meeting

Sat. | Dec.3 | Athens | Away | 12:00 PM

Logan leads 58-31 — last meeting in 2021-22

Mon. | Dec.5 | Warren ' HOME | 5:30 PM

Logan leads 37-30 — las meeting in 2021-22

Thurs. | Dec. 8 | Alexander | Away | 6:00 PM

Logan leads 13-11 — last meeting in 2021-22

Wed. | Dec.14 | Circleville | Away | 6:00 PM

Circleville leads 5-4 — last meeting in 2021-22

Sat. | Dec.17 | Zanesville ' HOME | 12:00 PM

Zanesville leads 26-17 — last meeting in 2021-22

Mon. | Dec.19 | Jackson ' HOME | 5:30 PM

Logan leads 60-21 — last meeting in 2016-17

Thurs | Dec. 22 | Bishop Watterson | Harvest Prep. | 1:45PM

Logan leads 5-4 — last meeting in 2021-22




Tues. | Dec. 27 | Dublin Jerome - Away | 6:00 PM
Jerome leads 4-2 — last meeting 2021-22
Tues. |Jan.3 | St. Francis DeSales | HOME | 5:30 PM
Logan leads 4-3 — last meeting in 2017-18
Sat. |Jan.7 | Bexley ' Away | 12:00 PM
Sereis tied 2-2 — last meeting in 2021-22
Sat. |Jan.14 | Pickerington North | Away | 12:00 PM
Logan leads 4-1 — last meeting 2021-22
Wed. |Jan.18 | Sheridan ' HOME | 6:00 PM
Sheridan leads 5-1 — last meeting in 2019-20
Sat. |Jan.21 | Lancaster ' HOME | 5:30 PM
Lancaster leads 30-25 — last meeting in 2021-22
Wed. |Jan.25 | Canal Winchester | HOME | 5:30 PM
Series tied 2-2 — last meeting in 2021-22
Sat. |Jan.28 | Hilliard Davidson | HOME | 5:30 PM
Davidson leads 1-0 — last meeting in 2019-20
Mon. |Jan.30 | Groveport-Madison = HOME | 5:30 PM
Logan leads 7-1 — last meeting in 2021-22
Frii |Feb.3 | Meigs ' HOME | 6:00 PM
Logan leads 16-8 — last meeting in 2016-17
Wed. | Feb.8 | Fairfield Union | Away | 5:30 PM

Logan leads 12-11 — last meeting in 2021-22
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2022-23 Logan Chieftains Varsity Basketball Roster

No. Name Class Height Position
2 Ava Nihiser 9 5-7 G/F

3 Josie Sigler * 10 5-6 G/F

5 Claire Warren 9 5-2 G

11 Danika Mahaffey * 10 5-7 G/F

12 Kinsey Myers * 10 5-4 G

15 Ryann Landis 9 6-0 F/IC

20 Kalli Straus 9 5-4 G/F

24 Mollie Landis * 11 5-9 F

31 Makenzie Daubenmire * 10 6-1 F/IC

All-Time School Record: 627-429 (.594 win pct.)
Head Coach: Jeff Herchek (1% season at LHS)
Asst. Coaches: Gregg Landis, Amanda Downs-Davis, Nikki Tucker-Hankison

2022-23 Logan Chieftains Junior Varsity Basketball Roster

No. Name Class Height Position
1 Ashlynn Downs 9 5-3 G

2 Ava Nihiser 9 5-7 G/F

3 Claire Warren 9 5-2 G

4 Alyssa Hill 9 5-4 G/F

5 Jaylin Staten 11 5-1 G

10 Haley Mullett 11 5-6 F

12 Hope Fordyce 9 5-6 F/C

13 Alayna Hicks 9 5-2 G

14 Makayla Ellinger 11 5-7 F/IC

20 Kalli Straus 9 5-4 G/F
21 Ryann Landis 9 6-0 F/C
33 Rylie Donahue 9 5-8 F/C

JV head coach: Gregg Landis



2021-22 Logan Varsity Stats

All Games 9-14 7-4 2-8 0-2

Score by Quarters
Logan - - - - - 970 (42.2)

Opponents - - - - - 1144 (49.7)

Team Box Scores
FGA FG% FT FTA FT% 3FG 3FGA 3FG% Reb A

Logan 337 | 1169 .288 199 | 359 .554 78 406 192 829 | 139 | 265 | 406

Opponent | 418 | 1117 374 201 | 333 .604 117 387 .302 839 | 190 | 244 | 423

Individual Box Score

3FG%

2 Ella Guthrie 22 | 126 |57 - - - - - - 190 32 56
3 Alivia Magdich 23 | 41 1.8 - - - - - - 82 16 20
10 | Brooklin Harris 23 |39 | 17.2 - - - - - - 70 42 87
11 | Danika Mahaffey 23 |98 4.3 - - - - - - 142 15 36
12 Kinsey Myers 22 | 39 1.8 = = = = = = 23 8 12
20 Cadence Goldsberry 21 | 27 1.3 - - - - - - 47 3 12
21 | Mollie Landis 23 | 66 2.9 - - - - - - 69 7 12
23 | Josie Sigler 14 |10 0.7 - - - - - - 7 5 3

24 | Emaurice McKinney | 22 | 123 | 5.6 - - - - - - 68 11 26
42 Makenzie Daubenmire | 15 | 19 1.3 - - - - - - 25 0 1
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2021-22 Post-Season Award Winners

2021 Div. | All-SE District
15t Team:
Brooklin Harris, 5-6, Sr., 17.3

Special Mention:
Ella Guthrie

2021-22 All-Ohio
Special Mention:
Brooklin Harris
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L_ogan Lady Chiefs Tournament History

1992 State Runner-up
2 Final Four Appearances
7 Sweet Sixteen Appearances

Overall Tournament Record: 60-47
Sectional Record: 42-27

District Record: 10-13

Regional Record: 7-5

State Tournament Record: 1-2
Home Record: 4-0

Most Points Scored: 88 (twice), in 1991-92; defeated Marietta 88-34 and Chillicothe 88-37 in the
Sectional Tournament

Most Points Allowed: 86 in 2002-03; lost to Columbus Mifflin 86-15 in the Sectional Tournament
Largest Winning Margin: 54; defeated Marietta 88-34 in the 1991-92 Sectional Tournament

Largest Losing Margin: 71 in 2002-03; lost to Columbus Mifflin 86-15 in the Sectional Tournament

LHS Tournament Games

Season Tournament Game Site Opponent Result Logan Opp
75-76  Sectional McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains  Lancaster WIN 28 27
75-76  District Winland Gymnasium, Zanesville  Zanesville Loss 31 47
76-77  Sectional McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains  Chillicothe WIN 58 53
76-77 District Winland Gymnasium, Zanesville  Zanesville Loss 35 44
77-78  Sectional Hatton Gymnasium, Chillicothe  Marietta WIN 60 42
77-78 District Winland Gymnasium, Zanesville  Wintersville Loss 39 43
78-79  Sectional Ben Wagner Gymnasium, Nelsonville Lancaster Loss 38 50
79-80  Sectional Alexander HS Gym, Albany Marietta Loss 37 49
80-81  Sectional Alexander HS Gym, Albany Chillicothe WIN 60 40
80-81  Sectional Alexander HS Gym, Albany Lancaster Loss 41 53
81-82  Sectional OU Convocation Center, Athens  Chillicothe WIN 44 38
81-82  Sectional OU Convocation Center, Athens  Athens Loss 35 67
82-83  Sectional OU Convocation Center, Athens  Marietta WIN 58 35
82-83  Sectional OU Convocation Center, Athens  Lancaster Loss 45 49
83-84  Sectional OU Convocation Center, Athens  Marietta WIN 58 44
83-84  Sectional OU Convocation Center, Athens  Lancaster Loss 38 40
84-85  Sectional McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains  Warren WIN 49 41
84-85  Sectional McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains  Athens WIN 51 43

84-85 District Sheridan MS Gym, Thornville Zanesville Loss 41 45



85-86
86-87
87-88
88-89
88-89
88-89
88-89
89-90
89-90
89-90
89-90
89-90
90-91
90-91
90-91
90-91
90-91
90-91
90-91
91-92
91-92
91-92
91-92
91-92
91-92
91-92
91-92
92-93
92-93
92-93
92-93
92-93
93-94
93-94
93-94
93-94
93-94
94-95
94-95
94-95
95-96
96-97
96-97
96-97
97-98
97-98
97-98
98-99
98-99
99-00
99-00
99-00
00-01
01-02
02-03
03-04

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District
Regional
Sectional
Sectional
District
Regional
Regional
Sectional
Sectional
District
District
Regional
Regional
State
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District
Regional
Regional
State
State
Sectional
Sectional
District
Regional
Regional
Sectional
Sectional
District
Regional
Regional
Sectional
Sectional
District
Sectional
Sectional
District
Regional
Sectional
Sectional
District
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional

Alexander HS Gym, Albany
Alexander HS Gym, Albany
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Massillon Perry HS Gym, Massillon
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Performance Court, New Concord
Mount Vernon HS Gym, Mount Vernon
Mount Vernon HS Gym, Mount Vernon
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Hatton Gymnasium, Chillicothe
Hatton Gymnasium, Chillicothe
Lancaster HS Gym, Lancaster
Lancaster HS Gym, Lancaster

St. John Arena, Columbus
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Performance Court, New Concord
Massillon Perry HS Gym, Massillon
Massillon Perry HS Gym, Massillon
St. John Arena, Columbus

St. John Arena, Columbus
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Mount Vernon HS Gym, Mount VVernon
Mount Vernon HS Gym, Mount VVernon
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Winland Gymnasium, Zanesville
Hilliard Davidson HS Gym, Hilliard
Hilliard Davidson HS Gym, Hilliard
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Ben Johnson Fieldhouse, Marietta
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Fred Raizk Arena, Wilmington
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Cambridge HS Gym, Cambridge
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Crooksville HS Gym, Crooksville
Cambridge HS Gym, Cambrdige
Hilliard Darby HS Gym, Hilliard
McAfee Gymnasium, The Plains
Marysville HS Gym, Marysville
Westerville Central HS Gym

Marietta
Marietta
Chillicothe
Lancaster
Chillicothe

New Philadelphia
Warren Howland
Marietta
Lancaster
Cambridge
Reynoldsburg
Pickerington
Warren

New Lexington
Athens

Jackson
Tri-Valley

Cols. Beechcroft
Canfield
Lancaster
Marietta
Chillicothe
Zanesville

Youngstown Boardman

Wooster
Vandalia Butler
Pickerington
Marietta
Chillicothe

New Philadelphia
Columbus South
Pickerington
Marietta
Chillicothe
Carrollton

Cols. Brookhaven
Pickerington
Lancaster
Chillicothe
Buckeye Local
Chillicothe
Marietta
Zanesville
Vandalia Butler
Chillicothe
Marietta

New Philadelphia
Athens

Marietta

Athens

Marietta
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Mount Vernon
Chillicothe
Columbus Mifflin
Westerville North
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42
50
71
54
45
86
49

15



04-05
04-05
05-06
05-06
06-07
06-07
07-08
07-08
08-09
09-10
10-11
10-11
11-12
12-13
13-14
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
15-16
15-16

Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
Sectional
District
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District
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Westerville Central HS Gym
Westerville Central HS Gym
Westerville Central HS Gym
Westerville Central HS Gym
Westerville Central HS Gym
Olentangy HS Gym, Lewis Center
Westerville Central HS Gym
Westerville Central HS Gym
Harvest Prep HS Gym, Canal Winchester
Hamilton Twp HS Gym, Columbus
Westerville Central HS Gym
Olentangy Liberty HS Gym, Powell
Hilliard Davidson HS Gym, Hilliard
Winland Gymnasium, Zanesville
Olentangy HS Gym, Lewis Center
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan
Pickerington North HS Gym
ODU Alumni Hall, Columbus
Jim Myers Gymnasium, Logan

Bishop Watterson
Columbus Mifflin
Thomas Worthington
Gahanna-Lincoln
Mount Vernon
Reynoldsburg
Westland
Tri-Valley

Cols. Brookhaven
Chillicothe

Dublin Scioto
Olentangy Orange
Olentangy Liberty
Zanesville
Olentangy

Big Walnut
Pickerington North
Upper Arlington
Newark

Columbus Briigs

WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
Loss
Loss
Loss
Loss
WIN
WIN
WIN
Loss
WIN

55
31
53
23
60
48
57
31
30
50
52
45
27
37
57
63
51
36
33
65

39
42
33
36
39
52
26
34
44
59
39
69
31
70
58
26
40
32
63
51
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All-Time Tournament — By Opponents

Record by Opponent:
Athens

Big Walnut

Bishop Watterson (Cols.)
Buckeye Local
Cambridge

Canal Winchester
Canfield

Carrollton
Chillicothe
Columbus Beechcroft
Columbus Briggs
Columbus Brookhaven
Columbus Mifflin
Columbus South
Columbus Whetstone
Dublin Scioto
Gahanna-Lincoln
Hilliard Darby
Hilliard Davidson
Jackson

Lancaster

Marietta

Mount Vernon

New Albany

New Lexington

New Philadelphia
Newark

Olentangy

Olentangy Berlin
Olentangy Liberty
Olentangy Orange
Pickerington
Pickerington North
Reynoldsburg
Thomas Worthington
Tri-Valley

Upper Arlington
Vandalia Butler
Warren

Warren Howland
Westerville North
Westerville South
Westland
Wintersville

Wooster

Youngstown Boardman
Zanesville

Totals:

4-1
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0

0-1
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-1

1-0
1-0
1-0
0-2
1-0
0-1
1-0
5-4
10-4
1-1
0-1
1-0
2-1
0-2
1-1
1-0

0-1
0-4
1-0
1-3
1-0
1-1
1-0
1-1
2-0

0-1
1-0

0-1

1-0
1-0

60-47

281
63
55
55
49
50
60
47
696
64
65
80
46
50
55
52
56
53
31
49
424
795
98
40
53
151
72
112
45
27
45
153
51
168
53
91
36
99
116
40
31
34
57
39
55
56
311

5219

251
26
39
57
40
55
61
31
627
56
51
90
128
30
19
39
105
36
37
43
385
613
93
55
25
123
112
100
43
31
69
221
40
247
33
80
32
94
69
42
49
31
26
43
42
39
356

4923

1981-82
2014-15
2004-05
1994-95
1989-90
2017-18
1990-91
1993-94
1976-77
1990-91
2015-16
1993-94
2002-03
1992-93
2017-18
2010-11
2005-06
2016-17
2019-20
1990-91
1975-76
1977-78
2000-01
2021-22
1990-91
1988-89
2014-15
2013-14
2020-21
2011-12
2010-11
1989-90
2014-15
1989-90
2005-06
1990-91
2014-15
1991-92
1984-85
1988-89
2003-04
2015-16
2007-08
1977-78
1991-92
1991-92
1975-76

1975-76

1999-00
2014-15
2004-05
1994-95
1989-90
2017-18
1990-91
1993-94
2009-10
1990-91
2015-16
2008-09
2004-05
1992-93
2017-18
2010-11
2018-19
2016-17
2019-20
1990-91
1994-95
1999-00
2006-07
2021-22
1990-91
1997-98
2015-16
2020-21
2020-21
2011-12
2010-11
1993-94
2014-15
2020-21
2005-06
2007-08
2014-15
1996-97
1990-91
1988-89
2003-04
2015-16
2007-08
1977-78
1991-92
1991-92
2012-13

2021-22
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Logan Basketball Individual and Team Records

Individual Records
Most Points, Game
Most Points, Season
Most Points, Career

Most Rebounds, Game

Most Rebounds, Season
Most Rebounds, Career

Most Assists, Game
Most Assists, Season
Most Assists, Career

Most Steals, Game
Most Steals, Season
Most Steals, Career

Best FG %, Game
Best FG %, Season
Best FG %, Career

Best FT %, game (Most attempts at 100%0)

Best FT%, season
Best FT%, career
Most Free throws made, game
Most Consecutive Free throws

Most 3-point shots made, game
Most 3-point shots made, season
Most 3-point shots made, career
Best 3-point percentage, season
Best 3-point percentage, career

Team Records, Single Game
Most points scored

Largest margin of victory
Best FG %

Best FT %

Best 3-point FG %
(At least 5 attempts)

Most Rebounds

Most Assists

Most FGs made

Most 3-point FG made

Most FTs made
Fewest turnovers committed

Katie Smith, 50 vs Athens 1991-92
Katie Smith, 817, 1991-92
Katie Smith, 2740, 1988-92

Sue McBroom, 27, vs Alexander, 1972
Daune Irvine, 27, vs Trimble, 1976
Kim Kellar, 261, 1980-81

Katie Smith, 813, 1988-92

Melissa Cooper, 18, vs Athens, 1992-93
Melissa Cooper, 286, 1991-92
Melissa Cooper, 840, 1990-94

Melissa Cooper, 14, vs Lancaster, 1991-92
Melissa Cooper, 150, 1991-92
Melissa Cooper, 422, 1990-94

111 vs Alexander, 1991-92

106, 106-0 vs Berne Union, 1972

.667, vs Portsmouth, 2009-10

.667, vs Point Pleasant, 2013-14

1.00, 11 times; Most made — 12-12 vs Wooster,
1991-92

1.00 (3-3), vs Marietta, 2000-01

.800 (8-10, vs Gallipolis, 1992-93

.800 (4-5), vs Brookhaven, 1993-94

64, vs Fairfield Union, 2015-16
43, vs Alexander, 1991-92

53, vs Alexander, 1991-92

12, vs Gallipolis, 2015-16

12, vs Unioto, 2016-17

12, vs Circleville, 2020-21

29, vs Big Walnut, 2014-15

3, vs Gallipolis, 1993-94
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Team Records, Season
Most Wins

Most consecutive wins

Most consecutive home wins

Most points
FG%

FT%

3-point FG%
Most 3-point FGs

Most Rebounds
Most Assists

26, 1990-91
26, 1990-91
33, 1988-92

2123, 1991-92

513 (852-1662), 1991-92
.762 (313-411), 1990-91
.363 (69-190), 1993-94
139, 2017-18

977, 1990-91
710, 1991-92
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Logan Girls Basketball Stat Leader Lists

LHS Basketball — Scoring Leaders
Career Scoring

Player Total Points  Seasons Games PPG
1. Katie Smith 2740 1988-92 104 26.3
2. Tez Kraft 1404 1990-94 104 13.5
3. Melissa Cooper 1327 1990-94 101 13.1
4. Jera Bohlen 1260 1993-97 90 14.0
5. lvy Ortman 1175 * 1996-97 * *

6. Tami Hampshire 1158 1990-94 104 11.13
7. Katie McBroom 1085 1996-00 91 11.92
8. Paige Davis 1082 2012-16 93 11.63
9. Jessica Harris 1066 2004-08 87 12.25
10. Abbey Jennings 1026 1996-00 81 12.67
11. Rhonda Fuller 922 1981-85 84 10.98
12. Brooklin Harris 901 2018-22 83 10.85
13. Collette Bolen 875 2004-08 84 10.42
14. Cindy Jamison 839 1976-79 54 15.54
15. Kristal Justice 825 1980-84 84 9.82
16. Ashley Frasure 799 2010-14 81 9.86
17. Nicki Tucker 779 1997-01 87 8.95
18. Shelly Cook 751 1991-95 95 7.90
19. Tara Rutherford 664 1993-96 81 8.19
20. Allison Angle 661 2002-06 85 7.78
21. Bailey Topf 655 2007-11 75 8.73
Note:

*=lvy Ortman scored 375 for LHS in 1996-97 after scoring 800 points previously at Westland
HS to give her 1,175 for her career.



Season Scoring
Player

. Katie Smith

. Katie Smith

. Katie Smith

. Katie Smith

. Tez Kraft

. Abbey Jennings

. Jera Bohlen

. Tez Kraft

. Brooklin Harris
10. Melissa Cooper
11. Paige Davis

12. Jera Bohlen

13. Melissa Cooper
14. Ivy Ortman

15. Tami Hampshire
16. Abbey Jennings
17 (t). Melissa Cooper
17 (t). Paige Lunsford
19. Katie McBroom
20. Kim Kellar

OO ~NOoO Ol WN -

Total Points
817
725
676
522
443
427
424
402
396
392
385
382
377
375
368
349
348
348
340
339

Season

1991-92
1990-91
1989-90
1988-89
1992-93
1999-00
1995-96
1993-94
2021-22
1991-92
2014-15
1994-95
1993-94
1996-97
1992-93
1998-99
1992-93
2015-17
1999-00
1980-81

Games
28
27
25
24
25
23
21
24
23
28
26
23
24
23
25
22
22
24
23
20

PPG

29.18
26.85
27.04
21.75
17.72
18.56
20.19
16.75
17.22
14.00
14.81
16.61
15.71
16.30
14.72
15.86
15.82
14.50
14.78
16.95

21



Single Game Scoring

Player

1. Katie Smith

2. Katie Smith

3. Rhonda Fuller
4. (t) Katie Smith
4. (t) Katie Smith
6. Katie Smith

7. Katie Smith

8. (t) Katie Smith
8. (t) Katie Smith
8. (t) Katie Smith
11. Katie Smith
12. (t) Katie Smith
12. (t) Katie Smith
12. (t) Katie Smith
12. (t) Katie Smith

16. (t) Sue McBroom

16. (t) Katie Smith
16. (t) Katie Smith
16. (t) Katie Smith
16. (t) Katie Smith
16. (t) Katie Smith
16. (t) Katie Smith

16. (t) Melissa Cooper

Points
50
42
41
38
38
37
36
35
35
35
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

Year

1991-92
1991-92
1984-85
1988-89
1991-92
1991-92
1990-91
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1991-92
1991-92
1972

1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1990-91
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93

Opponent

Athens
Alexander
Jackson
Chillicothe
Warren

Upper Arlington
Rocky River Magnificat
Marietta

Cinc. Mother of Mercy
Athens
Reynoldsburg
Warren

Jackson
Gallipolis
Wooster

Berne Union
Zanesville
Warren

Marietta

Bishop Rosecrans
Marietta

Marietta
Columbus South
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LHS Girls Basketball — Rebounding Leaders

Career Rebounds (500 +)
Player

1. Katie Smith

2. Jessica Harris

3. Tez Kraft

4. Tami Hampshire

5. Melissa Cooper

6 (). Kristal Justice

6 (t). Alison McNeal
8. Sandy Kellar

9. Rhonda Fuller

10. Paige Davis

11. Allison Angle

12. Kim Kellar

13. (t) Alicia Taylor
13. (t) Abbey Jennings
15. Jera Bohlen

Season Rebounds (200+)
Player

. Kim Kellar

. Jessica Harris

. Jessica Harris

. Kim Kellar

. Sandy Kellar

. Katie Smith

. Carol Powers

. Tez Kraft

. Melissa Cooper
10 (t). Carol Powers
10 (t). Katie Smith

O©CoOoO~NOOTE WDN PP

Rebounds
813
798
688
636
594
579
579
559
555
535
512
508
502
502
500

Rebounds
261
252
243
239
230
226
211
202
201
200
200

Seasons
1988-92
2004-08
1990-94
1990-94
1990-94
1980-84
2012-16
1976-79
1981-85
2012-16
2002-06
1978-81
1994-98
1996-00
1993-97

Season

1980-81
2007-08
2006-07
1979-80
1977-78
1989-90
1983-84
1992-93
1991-92
1984-85
1990-91

Games
104
87
104
104
101
84
92
52
84
93
85
42
86
81
90

Games
20
22
22
21
18
25
22
25
28
18
27

RPG
7.82
9.17
6.61
6.11
5.88
6.89
6.29
10.75
6.61
5.75
6.02
12.09
5.84
6.20
5.56

RPG
13.05
11.45
11.04
11.38
12.78
9.04
9.59
8.08
7.18
11.11
7.41
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Single Game Rebounds
Player

1 (t). Sue McBroom

1 (t). Daun Irvine

3 (t). Sue McBroom

3. (t). Kim Kellar

5 (t). Sue McBroom

5 (t). Kathy Kornmiller
5 (t). Jessica Harris

8. Jessica Harris

9. Sue McBroom

10. (t) Sue McBroom
10. (t) Kathy Kornmiller
10. (t) Kathy Kornmiller
10. (t) Sandy Kellar

Rebounds
27
27
25
25
24
24
24
22
21
20
20
20
20

Year
1972
1976
1973
1980-81
1972
1973
2007-08
2007-08
1972
1973
1973
1974
1977-78

Opponent
Alexander

Trimble

Sugarcreek Garaway
Jackson

Athens

Belpre

Warren

Alexander

Kyger Creek

Belpre

Sugarcreek Garaway
Athens

Waverly
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LHS Girls Basketball — Assist Leaders

Career Assists
Player

1. Melissa Cooper
2. Katie Smith

3. Steph Conner

4. Lori Brown

5. Tara Rutherford
6. Tez Kraft

7. Nicki Tucker

8. Katie McBroom
9. Shelly Cook

10. Loryn Cassady

Season Assists
Player

1. Melissa Cooper
2. Melissa Cooper
3. Melissa Cooper
4. Katie Smith

5. Katie Smith

6. Lori Brown

7. Steph Conner

8. Steph Conner

9. Lori Brown

10. Melissa Cooper

Single Game Assists
Player

1. Melissa Cooper

2. (t) Melissa Cooper
2. (t) Melissa Cooper
4. (t) Melissa Cooper
4. (t) Melissa Cooper
4. (t) Melissa Cooper
4. (t) Melissa Cooper
4. (t) Melissa Cooper
9. (t) Melissa Cooper
9. (t) Melissa Cooper

Assists
840
471
424
358
291
284
282
280
246
219

Assists
286
241
207
183
154
147
145
140
115
106

Assists
18
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14

Seasons
1990-94
1988-92
1987-91
1986-90
1992-96
1990-94
1997-01
1996-00
1991-95
2007-11

Season

1991-92
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91
1989-90
1989-90
1990-91
1988-89
1990-91

Year

1992-93
1993-94
1993-94
1991-92
1991-92
1991-92
1993-94
1993-94
1991-92
1991-92

Games APG
101 8.32
104 4.53
93 4.56
83 4.31
81 3.59
104 2.73
87 3.42
91 3.08
95 2.59
65 3.37
Games APG
28 10.21
24 10.04
22 9.41
28 6.78
27 5.70
25 5.88
25 5.80
27 5.18
24 4.79
27 3.93
Opponent

Athens

Lancaster
Chillicothe

Upper Arlington
Gallipolis

Marietta

Warren

Carrollton

Athens

Lancaster
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LHS Basketball —Steals Leaders
Career Steals
Player

1.

Melissa Cooper

2. Lori Brown

3. Nikki Tucker
4. Loryn Cassady
5. Brooklin Harris
6.
7
8
9
1

Katie McBroom

. Katie Smith

. Paige Davis

. Kandy Columber
0. Tez Kraft

Season Steals
Player

. Melissa Cooper

. Lori Brown

. Loryn Cassady

. Melissa Cooper

. Nikki Tucker

. Kandy Columber
. Lori Brown

. Brooklin Harris

O©OoOo~NOoO oIk WwWwN -

10. (t) Katie McBroom
10. (t) Paige Lunsford

Melissa Cooper

Single Game Steals

Player

1. Melissa Cooper

2. (t) Melissa Cooper
2. (t) Katie McBroom
4. (t) Melissa Cooper
4. (t) Melissa Cooper
6. (t) Melissa Cooper
6. (t) Nikki Tucker
6. (t) Loryn Cassady
6. (t) Brooklin Harris
6. (t) Paige Lunsford

Steals
422
316
298
227
222
219
214
191
190
188

Steals
150
120
109
108
104
101
97
87
86
84
84

Steals
14

11

11

10

10

9

O ©O© O O

Seasons
1990-94
1986-90
1997-01
2007-11
2018-22
1996-00
1988-92
2012-16
1985-89
1990-94

Season

1991-92
1989-90
2010-11
1993-94
2000-01
1988-89
1988-89
2021-22
1992-93
1998-99
2016-17

Year

1991-92
1993-94
1998-99
1991-92
1993-94
1991-92
2000-01
2010-11
2021-22
2016-17

Games SPG
101 4.18
83 3.81
87 3.42
65 3.49
83 2.67
91 2.41
104 2.06
93 2.05
74 2.57
104 1.81
Games SPG
28 5.36
25 4.80
22 4.95
24 4.50
20 5.20
24 4.21
23 4.22
23 3.78
22 3.91
22 3.82
24 3.50
Opponent
Lancaster

Jackson

River Valley
Jackson
Chillicothe
Alexander

River Valley
Portsmouth

Dublin Jerome
Federal Hocking
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1971-72
1972-77
1974-75
1977-78
1978-80
1980-83
1983-85
1983-84
1984-98
1986-88
1998-00
2000-02
2002-04
2004-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-19
2019-22
2022-23

Logan High School Girls Basketball Head Coaches

Years Coach Seasons | Games Overall SEOAL SEOAL Win %
Record Record Titles

Jo Ann Chaney
Gail Hawks
Joan Johnson
Barb Boley

Debbie Bridgewater

Dave York
Jeff Werry
Steve Coate
Ralph Taylor
Sheryl Conrad
Keith Myers
Bob Hughes
Kris Begley
Pat Walsh
Seth Martin
Steve Clippinger
Jay Chadwell
Jessica Harris
Jeff Herchek

-
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51
12
18
39
64
15
17
270
35
45
42
42
214
26
25
69
62
0

10-0
32-19
Y
13-5
19-20
29-35
8-7
13-4
198-72
8-27
36-9
14-28
11-31
132-82
21-5
17-8
35-34
28-34
0

8-4
14-14
16-24

5-2

4-1
96-30

3-17
25:3
10-18
6-18
79-34

6-0
2:2

OFRP P NOOFP OO 1 © © O 1

1.00
.627
.250
722
487
453
.533
.765
.733
229
.800
.333
.262
.617
.808
.680
.507
452
0

SEOAL
Win %

.667
.500
400
714
.800
.762
150
.893
.357
.250
.699
1.00
1.00
.500

27



15t Team
Katie Smith, 1989-90
Katie Smith, 1990-91
Katie Smith, 1991-92
Melissa Cooper, 1992-93
Melissa Cooper, 1993-94

Special Mention Selections:
Carol Powers, 1984-85
Lori Vorhees, 1987-88
Melissa Cooper, 1991-92
Tami Hampshire, 1992-93
Tez Kraft, 1993-94

Tami Hampshire, 1993-94
Tara Rutherford, 1994-95
Jera Bohlen, 1995-96
Tara Rutherford, 1995-96
Ivy Ortman, 1996-97
Katie McBroom, 1997-98
Katie McBroom, 1998-99
Abbey Jennings, 1998-99
Katie Mcbroom, 1999-00
Abbey Jennings, 1999-00
Amanda Downs, 2000-01
Allison Angle, 2003-04
Jessica Harris, 2004-05
Jessica Harris, 2005-06
Jessica Harris, 2006-07
Loryn Cassady, 2010-11
Brooke Simons, 2011-12
Ashley Frasure, 2013-14
Paige Davis, 2014-15
Allison McNeal, 2014-15
Paige Davis, 2015-16
Haleigh Sammons, 2016-17
Myriah Davis, 2017-18
Brooklin Harris, 2021-22

Logan High School All-Ohio Selections

2" Team 3 Team
Jera Bohlen, 1994-95 Tez Kraft, 1992-93
Jessica Harris, 2007-08
Paige Lunsford, 2016-17

Honorable Mention Selections:
Janey Richards, 2002-03

Loryn Cassady, 2008-09

Bailey Topf, 2009-10

Ashley Frasure, 2012-13
Allison McNeal, 2015-16
Avery Thompson, 2019-20
Avery Thompson, 2020-21
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SEOAL Coach of the Year and MVP Award Winners

SEOAL Coach of the Year

Ralph Taylor, 1989-90
Ralph Taylor, 1990-91
Ralph Taylor, 1991-92
Ralph Taylor, 1992-93
Ralph Taylor, 1993-94
Ralph Taylor, 1994-95
Ralph Taylor, 1995-96
Keith Myers, 1998-99
Keith Myers, 1999-00
Pat Walsh, 2005-06

Pat Walsh, 2007-08 (North)

Pat Walsh, 2010-11
Seth Martin, 2014-15

Steve Clippinger, 2015-16

SEOAL MVPs
Cindy Jamison, 1977-78
Katie Smith, 1989-90
Katie Smith, 1990-91
Katie Smith, 1991-92
Melissa Cooper, 1992-93
Melissa Cooper, 1993-94
Tara Rutherford, 1995-96

Jessica Harris, 2006-07 (North)
Jessica Harris, 2007-08 (North)

Paige Davis, 2014-15

Southeast District Coach and Players of the Year

District Coach of the Year

Ralph Taylor, 1989-90

Ralph Taylor, 1990-91 (DII)

Ralph Taylor, 1991-92
Ralph Taylor, 1992-93
Ralph Taylor, 1994-95
Ralph Taylor, 1995-96
Keith Myers, 1999-00
Pat Walsh, 2005-06
Pat Walsh, 2007-08
Seth Martin, 2014-15

District Player of the Year

Katie Smith, 1989-90

Katie Smith, 1990-91 (DII)

Katie Smith, 1991-92
Melissa Cooper, 1992-93
Melissa Cooper, 1993-94

Jera Bohlen, 1994-95
Tara Rutherford, 1995-96
Abbey Jennings, 1999-00

Jessica Harris, 2005-06
Jessica Harris, 2006-07
Jessica Harris, 2007-08
Loryn Cassady, 2010-11
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Last Name
Angle
Bentley
Bohlen
Bolen
Bosch
Bosch
Brown
Cassady
Cassady
Cooper
Cottrill
Davis
Dicken
Downs
Emerson
Frasure
Fuller
Hampshire
Harris
Hawk
Hughes
Jamison
Jennings
Justice
Kellar
Kellar
Klingenberg
Kraft
Kuhn
Linton
Lunsford
Mara
McBroom
McCort
McNeal
Murphy
Myers
Ogg
Ortman
Powers

First Name
Allison
Tricia
Jera
Collette
Carissa
Cassidy
Lori
Kristen
Loryn
Melissa
Kim
Paige
Melissa
Amanda
Yock
Ashley
Rhonda
Tami
Jessica
Sheryl
Abbie
Cindy
Abbey
Kristal
Sandy
Kim
Kristy
Tez
Becki
Abbie
Paige
Jamie
Katie
Lisa
Allison
Stephanie
Taylor
Tiffany

vy
Carol

All-Time All-SEOAL Selections

Year
2003-04, 2005-06
2014-15

1994-95, 1995-96, 1996-97

2005-06, 2007-08
2007-08

2014-15, 2015-16
1988-89, 1989-90
2004-05, 2006-07
2008-09, 2010-11

1991-92, 1992-93, 1993-94

1982-83

2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16

1985-86
2000-01
1979-80, 1981-82

2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14

1983-84, 1984-85
1992-93, 1993-94

2004-05, 2005-06, 2006-07, 2007-08

1979-80, 1980-81
2011-12

1977-78, 1978-79
1998-99, 1999-00

1981-82, 1982-83, 1983-84

1978-79
1980-81
2009-10

1990-91, 1991-92, 1992-93, 1993-94

1977-78, 1978-79
2010-11
2015-16, 2016-17
1977-78
1998-99, 1999-00
1983-84, 1984-85
2014-15, 2015-16
2010-11
2013-14
1990-91
1996-97
1983-84, 1984-85

Designation
1st, 1st

1st

1st, 1st, 1st
1st, 1st

1st

HM, 1st

1st, 1st

1st, 1st

1st, 1st

1st, 1st, 1st
1st

HM, 1st, 1st, 1st
1st

1st

HM, 1st

1st, 1st, 1st
1st, HM

1st, 1st

1st, 1st, 1st, 1st
2nd, HM
HM

1st, 1st

1st, 1st

HM, HM, 1st
HM

1st

1st

1st, 1st, 1st, 1st
2nd, 1st

1st

HM, 1st
HM

1st, 1st

HM, 1st

1st, 1st

HM

HM

1st

1st

2nd, 1st
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Reynolds
Richards
Rutherford
Sammons
Simons
Smith
Starlin
Taylor
Topf
Tucker
Vorhees

Jenna
Janey
Tara
Haleigh
Brooke
Katie
Bethany
Alicia
Bailey
Nikki
Lori

2008-09

2002-03

1994-95, 1995-96

2016-17

2011-12

1988-89, 1989-90, 1990-91, 1991-92
2016-17

1997-98

2009-10, 2010-11

1999-00, 2000-01

1985-86, 1986-87, 1987-88

1st

1st

1st, 1st

1st

1st

1st, 1st, 1st, 1st
HM

1st

1st, 1st

1st, 1st

1st, 1st, 1st
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All-Time All-SE District Selections

Angle Allison 2002-03, 2003-04, 2005-06 HM, 1st, 2nd
Bentley Tricia 2014-15 3rd

Bohlen Jera 1994-95, 1995-96, 1996-97 1st, 1st, SM
Bolen Collette 2005-06, 2007-08 HM, 2nd
Bosch Carissa 2006-07, 2007-08 HM, HM
Bosch Cassidy 2014-15, 2015-16 SM, SM
Brown Lori 1988-89, 1989-90 HM, HM
Cassady Kristen 2004-05, 2006-07 HM, HM
Cassady Loryn 2008-09, 2010-11 2nd, 1st
Cooper Melissa 1991-92, 1992-93. 1993-94 1st, 1st, 1st
Davis Paige 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 2nd, 1st, 1st
Davis Myriah 2017-18 1st

Downs Amanda 2000-01 st
Eggleston Emilie 2018-19, 2019-20 SM, 3rd
Frasure Ashley 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 SM, 1st, 1st
Guthrie Ella 2020-21, 2021-22 SM, SM
Hampshire Tami 1992-93, 1993-94 1st, 1st
Harris Jessica 2004-05, 2005-06, 2006-07, 2007-08 1st, 1st, 1st, 1st
Harris Brooklin 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 SM, 3rd, 1st
Hermann Alex 2003-04 HM
Hoffman Meghan 2008-09 2nd
Jennings Abbey 1998-99, 1999-00 1st, 1st
Justice Kris 1983-84 st

Kernen Kathy 2003-04, 2004-05 HM, HM
Klingenberg  Kristy 2009-10 SM

Kraft Tez 1992-93, 1993-94 1st, 1st
Linton Abbie 2010-11 HM
Lunsford Paige 2016-17 1st
McBroom Kate 1997-98, 1998-99, 1999-00 1st, 1st, 1st
McNeal Allison 2014-15, 2015-16 1st, 2nd
Myers Taylor 2012-13 SM

Ogg Tiffany 1990-91 HM

Ortman vy 1996-97 1st

Powers Carol 1984-85 1st
Reynolds Jenna 2008-09 HM
Richards Janey 2002-03 2nd
Rutherford Tara 1994-95, 1995-96 1st, 1st
Sammons Haleigh 2016-17, 2017-18 2nd, SM
Simons Brooke 2011-12 1st

Smith Katie 1988-89, 1989-90, 1990-91, 1991-92 1st, 1st, 1st, 1st

Starlin Bethany 2017-18, 2018-19 3rd, 3rd



Taylor
Thompson
Thompson
Topf
Tucker
Vorhees

Alicia
Erin
Avery
Bailey
NikKi
Lori

1997-98
2000-01, 2001-02
2019-20, 2020-21
2009-10, 2010-11
1999-00, 2000-01
1987-88

SM
SM, 1st
2nd, 2nd
1st, 2nd
SM, SM
1st
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 School | ] Games ] Wins | Losses ] Titles | Years in League | Winning Pct |

Ironton Fighting Tigers
Logan Chieftains

Warren Warriors
Marietta Tigers
Gallipolis Blue Angels
Zanesville Blue Devils
Athens Bulldogs
Chillicothe Cavaliers
Waverly Tigers

Meigs Marauders
Jackson Ironladies

River Valley Raiders
Point Pleasant Black Knights
Wellston Golden Rockets
Portsmouth Trojans

All- Time SEOAL Standings

SEOAL Champions By Year

Year Team
1977-78 Ironton
1978-79 Ironton
1979-80 Ironton
1980-81 Athens
Gallipolis
1981-82 Athens
1982-83 Athens
1983-84 Athens
Gallipolis
Logan
1984-85 Athens
1985-86 Marietta
1986-87 Gallipolis
1987-88 Gallipolis
1988-89 Gallipolis
1989-90 Logan
1990-91 Logan
1991-92 Logan
1992-93 Logan
1993-94 Gallipolis
Logan
1994-95 Gallipolis
1995-96 Logan
1996-97 Warren
1997-98 Warren
1998-99 Warren

Rec.
11-1
12-2
13-0
13-1
13-1
13-1
12-0
6-2
6-2
6-2
7-1
8-0
9-1
9-1
9-1
9-1
10-0
10-0
10-0
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-1
11-3
13-1
13-1

148 100 48 12 .676
447 282 167 12 40 .631
345 213 132 9 31 .617
308 182 126 5 26 591
446 250 196 8 39 561
40 22 18 1 3 .550
364 199 165 6 31 547
86 45 41 0 7 523
77 37 40 0 6 481
80 38 43 0 6 463
448 156 292 3 40 .348
120 32 88 0 9 .267
108 16 92 0 8 .148
54 8 46 0 4 .148
101 8 93 0 9 .079
Overall Year Team Rec.
20-4 1999-00 Logan 14-0
19-3 2000-01 Jackson 11-3
23-3* 2001-02 Gallipolis 14-0
18-3 2002-03 Athens 10-2
19-2 2003-04 Warren 12-0
18-3 2004-05 Marietta 7-3
21-2 Warren 7-3
15-8 2005-06 Warren 8-2
19-3 2006-07 Marietta 11-3
16-6 2007-08 Logan 14-0
14-8 2008-09 Zanesville 10-2
20-3 2009-10 Marietta 13-1
19-4 2010-11 Logan 11-1
19-5 Marietta 11-1
21-4 2011-12 Warren 9-1
23-2 2012-13 Jackson 9-1
26-1* Warren 9-1
25-3 & 2013-14 Jackson 8-0
22-3 2014-15 Logan 8-0
21-3 2015-16 Logan 6-0
21-3 2016-17 Warren 4-0
23-2
15-6
22-5& *= State Final Four
ggg &= State Runner-up

Overall

21-2
17-6
20-2
19-6
22-2
13-9
15-7
15-7
16-6
20-2
16-5
19-4
18-4
22-3
18-6
23-2
13-9
21-3
21-5
17-8
20-5
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2022-23 Logan HS Lady Chiefs Girls Basketball

First Row: Josie Sigler, Makenzie Daubenmire, Mollie Landis, Danika Mahaffey, and Kinsey
Myers. Second Row: assistant coaches Amanda Downs-Davis and Nikki Hankison, manager
Kaylee Campbell, Claire Warren Ryann Landis, Ava Nihiser, Kelli Straus, assistant coach Gregg
Landis and head coach Jeff Herchek.

Photo by Craig Dunn, Logan-Hocking Times
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